Loss (Gain) on Disposal of businesses				(185.0)								0.7		2.2				5.3

								Loss (Gain) on Disposal of fixed assets				3.0								-		-				88.3

								IFRS Adjustments				100.9								-		-				-

								Misc. non-recurring costs				1.1

								Adjusted EBITDA				£576.3

								Start-up costs				7.8

								Lease costs(1)				82.0

								Adjusted EBITDA related to divestitures 				(31.8)

								Constant Currency FX adjustments				–

								Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA				£634.3								$152.8		$119.6				$833.0

								($ in millions)

								(x) 1.284 USD / GBP				$814.4

								(x) 1.36 USD / GBP				862.6

								Synergies				(70.0)								2.5		2.4				9.2

								Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA				$2,241.3								0.8		0.4				2.4

																				$156.2		$122.5				$844.6

																										20.5

																										42.6

																										27.4

																										$935.1

Sheet2

												Three-months Ended																				 LTM

								FY2017				 Q1'18		Q2'18		Q3'18		Q4'18				FY2018						Q1'19				 Q1'19

				Net Loss				$   (69,148)				$   (39,687)		$   (24,762)		$   (26,556)		$   (49,010)				$   (140,015)						$   (66,853)				$   (167,181)

				Interest expense,net				225,950				61,681		62,493		59,372		80,347				263,893						79,516				281,728

				Income tax expense				(111,618)				831		(2,249)		(185)		(9,204)				(10,807)						2,737				(8,901)

				Depreciation and amortization				214,329				54,973		55,476		54,939		71,967				237,355						80,742				263,124

				Transaction and integration costs (a)				71,592				3,870		7,702		9,262		22,751				43,585						19,019				58,734

				Sponsor and director fees (b)				7,419				1,932		1,909		1,878		2,638				8,357						1,866				8,291

				Non-cash equity-based compensation (c)				2,532				582		581		581		(477)				1,267						186				871

				Legal settlements and related fees (d)				23,931				344		2,900		571		265				4,080						188				3,924

				Loss (gain) on disposal of property and equipment (e)				(614)				3,197		(601)		1,035		825				4,456						2,224				3,483

				Loss (gain) on contingent consideration (f)				(3,506)				10		(322)		- 0		- 0				(312)						- 0				(322)

				Other (g)				2,858				1,463		(147)		122		5,594				7,032						1,405				6,974

				Adjusted EBITDA				363,725				89,196		102,980		101,019		125,696				418,891						121,030				450,725

				Start up costs (h)				8,581				3,414		2,647		1,592		1,909				9,562						2,416				8,564

				Vehicle leases (i)				7,794				1,314		1,436		405		455				3,610						431				2,727

				Post integration initiatives (j)				62,828				15,897		16,042		16,019		10,405				58,363						11,706				54,172

				Unrealized acquisition synergies (k)				13,932				19,157		17,762		16,503		14,637				68,059						7,741				56,643

				Pre-acquisition acquired EBITDA (l)				101,560				21,505		25,184		24,252		6,051				76,992						- 0				55,487

				Other (m)				6,282				354		866		333		1,099				2,652						527				2,825

				Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA				$   564,702				$   150,837		$   166,917		$   160,123		$   160,252				$   638,129						$   143,851				$   631,143

				Acquired EBITDA (n)																												21,600

				Pro Forma Acquisition Adjusted EBITDA																												$   652,743

&Z&F		&D - &T

&A	Page &P of &N	&F

Sheet3

&Z&F		&D - &T

&A	Page &P of &N	&F

	Allied Universal
	Safe Harbor Statement
	G4S at a Glance
	Reconciliation to Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA�G4S